additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB 
that are subsequently required for submission after the contract 
execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty 
Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. 

3. In consideration for the sum of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (P 120,000.00) 
or such other sums as may be ascertained, Subic Bay Travelers Hotel and Event Center Inc., 
agrees to the Board and Lodging for the Conduct of the Empowering School Leaders in SDO 
Muntinlupa Through Effective Liquidation Practices (Second Posting) in accorda nce with